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No. 1

Date of
Registration.

9 Feb.,
15 Feb.,
21 Aug.,

27 Mar.,
21 July,

25 June,
24 Feb.,
22 Dec.,

12 Aug.,
12 Feb.,
29 June,
15 Jan.,
14 June,
9 Feb.,
21 Oct.,
20 Aug.,
25 June,
3 Nov.,
5 Feb.,
7 Jap.,

5 Jan.,

30 Sept.,
27 June,

3 Jaly,

27 April,
15 Nov.,
9 Dec.,

16 Sept.,
29 Dec.,

13 June,
7 April,

9 Aug,,
5 Aug.,

6 April,

8 Jan.,
15 Aug.,
26 Sept.,
27 July,

1926
1924

1901
1898
1905

1902
1924
1910
1909
1917
1923
1903
1908
1897
1902
1900
1910

1909

1912
1908

1907

1894
1926
1907

1904
1899

1881

1904
1905

1909

1894
1899
1011
1907

Brown, Ronald Ellis .

Brown, Valentine John
Anderson

Bryce, James Alexander ..

Buchanan, Otto Richard ..

Buckeridge, Edmund .

Bulkley (now Didsbury), Clara
Bunby, Harold Dunwell

Buudle, or Bundell, Edward
Macfarlane

Burgess, Thomas Edward ..
Burns, Eugene Franois
Burt, John Reid .. .
Burtenshaw, George Henry
Burtenshaw, Thomas Albert
Busing, Edward Albert Julius
Butler, James Edward
Butler, John Peter

Butler, Thomas Edward
Button, Horace Edward
Calder, John Clarke

Cameron, James Alexander
Menzies

Campbell, Donald Robert

Campbell, James Alexander

Campbell, James Wishart ..
Campbell, John

Campbell, Stewart ~Allan

Noble
Canter, Frederick William ..

Cape-Williamson, Royal Bel-
lamy

Carey, Cyril George
Caro, Eriec Adelbert Cecil ..

Caro, Margaret .. .

Carter, Arthur Morton .o

Carter, Charles Eric .e

Carter, Ernest Edmund ..
Cato, Joseph Harold 4 .

Chadwick, William

Chamberlain, Albert Ham-
mond

Chamberlain, Frauk .

Champtaloup, Owen Erick..

Qualification.

Certificate of Proficiency in Dental Surgery,
Univ. N.Z., 1926

Registered under section 7 of *“The Dentists
Amendment Act, 1921-22”

-Registered under section 11 of ** The Dentists Act,

1904,” on certificate of Board of Examiners
1ssued after three years’ apprenticeship

Certificate xssued by Board of Examiners after
three years’ apprenticeship

‘Certificate of Board of Examiners granted under

the provisions of section 2 of ¢ The Dentists
Act Amendment Act, 1891 ”

Certificate issued by Board of Examiners after
three years’ pupilage

Certificate issued by Board of Examiners after
three years’ apprenticeship

Registered under section 11 of ¢ The Dentlsts Act,
1904,” on certificate of Board of Examiners
issued after three years’ apprenticeship

Certificate of Boa.rd of Examiners issued on
three years’ apprenticeship

Registered under section 7 of “ The Dentists
Amendment Act, 1921-22

Lic. Den. Surg. R. Coll. Surg. Edin. 1909 .

Registered under section 11 of “ The Dentists Aot
1908, on certificate of Board of Examinere
issued after three years’ &pptentieeship

Bao. Den. Surg. Univ. N.Z.,

Registered under section 7 of “ The Dentlsts
Amendment Act, 1921-22"

Certificate of Board of Examiners issued after
three years’ apprenticeship

Certificate of Board of Examiners issued after
three years’ apprenticeship

Certificate issued by Board of Examiners after
three years’ apprenticeship

Certificate issued by Board of Examiners after
four years’ apprenticeship

Certificate of Board of Examiners issued after
three years’ apprenticeship

Registered under section 11 of ¢ The Dentists Act,
1908,"” on certificate of Board of Examiners
issued after three years’ apprenticeship

Registered undersection 11 of ¢ The Dentists Act,
1908,” on certificate of Board of Examiners
issued after three years’ apprenticeship

Registered under section 2 of * The Dentists
Amendment Act, 1911 ”

Registered under section 11 of *“ The Dentists Act,
1904,” on certificate of Board of Examiners
issued after three years’ apprenticeship

Registered under section 11 of *‘ The Dentists Act,
1904,” on certificate of Board of Examiners
uasued after three years’ apprenticeship

Certificate of competency issued by Board of
Examiners after three years’ apprenticeship

Certificate of Proficienocy in Dental Surgery,
Univ. N.Z., 1926

Registered undet section 11 of ** The Dentists Act,
1904,”’ on certificate of Board of Examiners
issued after three years’ apprenticeship

Certificate of Board of Examiners issued after
three years’ apprenticeship

Certificate of Board of Examiners granted under
the provisions of section 2 of ** The Dentists
Aot Amendment Act, 1891 "

In practice at the date of the passing of ¢ The
Dentists Act, 1880 "’

Certificate issued by Board of Examiners under
section 11 of “ The Dentists Act, 1880, after
expiry of five years’ apprenticeship

Certificate of Board of Examiners issued after
four years’ apprenticeship

Registered under section 11 of ‘¢ The Dentists Act,
1904,” on certificate of Board of Examiners
issued after three years’ apprenticeship

Registered undersection 11 of ** The Dentists Act,
1908,” en certificate of Board of Examiners
1ssued after three years’ apprenticeship

Registered under Imperial Act as in practice

before 22nd July, 1878

Certificate of Board of Examiners issued after
three years’ pupilage

Registered under section 2 of ‘‘ The Dentists

~Amendment Act, 1910 ”

Registered under section 11 of ¢ The Dentists Act,
1904,” on certificate of Board of Examiners
issued after three years’ apprenticeship

Residence.

Dunedin.

A.M.P. Buildings, Queen
Street, Auckland.

Cambridge.

Auckland.

Levuka, Fiji.

Wellington.
Auckland.

Masterton.

Wellington.
Auckland.
Dunedin.

Taumarunui.

Taumarunui.
Auckland.

Onehunga.
Invercargill.
Philadelphia, U.S.A.

Colombo 8treet, Christ-

church,
Christchurch.

Invercargill.
Invercargill.

Timaru.

Christohurch.
Invercargill.

Timaru.
Cuba Street, Wellington.
Christchurch.

Kaikoura.

Napier.

Napier.
Auckland.

Queen Street, Auckland.
Eltham.

Gisborne.

Wellington.
Lyttelton.
Auckland.



