THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE.

DENTISTS' REGISTER, NEW ZEALAND—continued.

_ Date		Nema	Onelification	Posidence
Registra		Name.	Qualification.	Residence.
9 Feb.,	1926	Brown, Ronald Ellis	Certificate of Proficiency in Dental Surgery, Univ. N.Z., 1926	Dunedin.
15 Feb.,	1924	Brown, Valentine John Anderson	Registered under section 7 of "The Dentists Amendment Act, 1921-22"	A.M.P. Buildings, Queen Street, Auckland.
21 Aug.,	1906	Bryce, James Alexander	Registered under section 11 of "The Dentists Act, 1904," on certificate of Board of Examiners issued after three years' apprenticeship	Cambridge.
27 Mar.,	1897	Buchanan, Otto Richard	Certificate issued by Board of Examiners after three years' apprenticeship	Auckland.
21 July,	1902	Buckeridge, Edmund	Certificate of Board of Examiners granted under the provisions of section 2 of "The Dentists Act Amendment Act, 1891"	Levuka, Fiji.
25 June,	1901	Bulkley (now Didsbury), Clara	Certificate issued by Board of Examiners after three years' pupilage	Wellington.
24 Feb.,	1898	Bunby, Harold Dunwell	Certificate issued by Board of Examiners after three years' apprenticeship	Auckland.
22 Dec.,	1905	Bundle, or Bundell, Edward Macfarlane	Registered under section 11 of "The Dentists Act, 1904," on certificate of Board of Examiners issued after three years' apprenticeship	Masterton.
12 Aug.,	1902	Burgess, Thomas Edward	Certificate of Board of Examiners issued on three years' apprenticeship	Wellington.
12 Feb.,	1924	Burns, Eugene Francis	Registered under section 7 of "The Dentists Amendment Act, 1921-22"	Auckland.
29 June, 15 Jan.,		Burt, John Reid Burtenshaw, George Henry	Lic. Den. Surg. R. Coll. Surg. Edin. 1909 Registered under section 11 of "The Dentists Act, 1908," on certificate of Board of Examiners	Dunedin. Taumarunui.
14 June, 9 Feb.,		Burtenshaw, Thomas Albert Busing, Edward Albert Julius	issued after three years' apprenticeship Bac. Den. Surg. Univ. N.Z., 1917 Registered under section 7 of "The Dentists Amendment Act, 1921-22"	Taumarunui. Auckland.
21 Oct.,	1903	Butler, James Edward	Certificate of Board of Examiners issued after three years' apprenticeship	Onehunga.
20 Aug.,	1903	Butler, John Peter	Certificate of Board of Examiners issued after three years' apprenticeship	Invercargill.
25 June,	1897	Butler, Thomas Edward	Certificate issued by Board of Examiners after three years' apprenticeship	Philadelphia, U.S.A.
3 Nov.,	1902	Button, Horace Edward	Certificate issued by Board of Examiners after four years' apprenticeship	Colombo Street, Christ- church.
5 Feb.,		Calder, John Clarke	Certificate of Board of Examiners issued after three years' apprenticeship	Christohurch.
7 Jan.,	1910	Cameron, James Alexander Menzies	Registered under section 11 of "The Dentists Act, 1908," on certificate of Board of Examiners issued after three years' apprenticeship	Invercargill.
5 Jan.,	1909	Campbell, Donald Robert	Registered under section 11 of "The Dentists Act, 1908," on certificate of Board of Examiners issued after three years' apprenticeship	Invercargill.
30 Sept.,	1912	Campbell, James Alexander	Registered under section 2 of "The Dentists Amendment Act, 1911"	Timaru.
27 June,	1908	Campbell, James Wishart	Registered under section 11 of "The Dentists Act, 1904," on certificate of Board of Examiners issued after three years' apprenticeship	Christohurch.
3 Jaly,	1907	Campbell, John	Registered under section 11 of 'The Dentists Act, 1904," on certificate of Board of Examiners issued after three years' apprenticeship	Invercargill.
27 April,	1894	Campbell, Stewart Allan Noble	Certificate of competency issued by Board of Examiners after three years' apprenticeship	Timaru.
15 Nov.,	1926	Canter, Frederick William	Certificate of Proficiency in Dental Surgery, Univ. N.Z., 1926	Cuba Street, Wellington.
9 Dec.,	1907	Cape-Williamson, Royal Bellamy	Registered under section 11 of "The Dentists Act, 1904," on certificate of Board of Examiners issued after three years' apprenticeship	Christchurch.
16 Sept.,	1904	Carey, Cyril George	Certificate of Board of Examiners issued after three years' apprenticeship	Kaikoura.
29 Dec.,	1899	Caro, Eric Adelbert Cecil	Certificate of Board of Examiners granted under the provisions of section 2 of "The Dentists Act Amendment Act, 1891"	Napier.
13 June,	1881	Caro, Margaret	In practice at the date of the passing of "The Dentists Act, 1880"	Napier.
7 April,	1887	Carter, Arthur Morton	Certificate issued by Board of Examiners under section 11 of "The Dentists Act, 1880," after expiry of five years' apprenticeship	Auckland.
9 Aug.,	1904	Carter, Charles Eric	Certificate of Board of Examiners issued after four years' apprenticeship	Queen Street, Auckland.
5 Aug.,	1905	Carter, Ernest Edmund	Registered under section 11 of "The Dentists Act, 1904," on certificate of Board of Examiners	Eltham.
6 April,	1909	Cato, Joseph Harold	issued after three years' apprenticeship Registered under section 11 of "The Dentists Act, 1908," on certificate of Board of Examiners issued after three years' apprenticeship	Gisborne.
8 Jan.,	1894	Chadwick, William	Registered under Imperial Act as in practice before 22nd July, 1878	, ••
15 Aug.,	1899	Chamberlain, Albert Ham- mond	Certificate of Board of Examiners issued after three years' pupilage	Wellington.
26 Sept.,	1911	Chamberlain, Frank	Registered under section 2 of "The Dentists Amendment Act, 1910"	Lyttelton.
27 July,	1907	Champtaloup, Owen Erick	Registered under section 11 of "The Dentists Act, 1904," on certificate of Board of Examiners	Auckland.